
Appellate Practice

Overview

One of the first law firms in New Jersey to establish a dedicated appellate practice group, Archer has enjoyed a

long history of excellence in appellate advocacy.

Archer’s Appellate  Group, enabled by prior service in the Appellate Division, Circuit Court or Supreme Court

clerkships, skillfully handles a wide range of substantive legal issues, regularly appearing before state

intermediary appellate courts, the Supreme Courts of New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, and Delaware, most

federal circuit courts, and the United States Supreme Court. The Honorable Marie E. Lihotz (retired) joined the

team after serving as a Presiding Judge in New Jersey’s Appellate Division, honing persuasive presentations.

Archer’s Appellate  Group successfully advocates for clients, with many precedent setting results.

Building on this experience, our attorneys have earned a reputation as exceptionally skilled advocates who are

able to quickly master complex factual and legal matters, to identify critical issues, to evaluate the merits

efficiently, and to reduce and communicate complicated problems simply, practically, and persuasively to

advance the goals of our clients.

Members of the Appellate Practice are a valuable resource to new and existing clients, as well as lawyers from

other firms. The firm’s retired judges and seasoned appellate attorneys also work with other firms to consult on

appellate matters and for preparation of oral argument.

Primary Contacts
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Partner
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Marie E. Lihotz

Of Counsel

 mlihotz@archerlaw.com

856.857.2795

Related Services

Business Litigation

Condemnation & Eminent Domain

Corporate Compliance, Investigations & White Collar Defense

Environmental Law

Estate & Trust Litigation

Land Use

Matrimonial & Family Law

Related People

Lynne M. Abraham
Of Counsel

 labraham@archerlaw.com

215.246.3113

Drew A. Burach
Partner

 dburach@archerlaw.com

856.616.2607

Kerri E. Chewning
Partner

 kchewning@archerlaw.com

856.616.2685
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Maureen Coghlan
Partner

 mcoghlan@archerlaw.com

856.354.3034

John C. Connell
Partner

 jconnell@archerlaw.com

856.354.3074

Andrew T. Fede
Of Counsel

 afede@archerlaw.com

201.498.8538

Patrick M. Flynn
Partner

 pflynn@archerlaw.com

856.354.3046

Peter L. Frattarelli
Partner

 pfrattarelli@archerlaw.com

856.354.3012

James M. Graziano
Partner

 jgraziano@archerlaw.com

856.354.3090
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Michael S. Horn
Partner

 mhorn@archerlaw.com

201.498.8529

Marie E. Lihotz
Of Counsel

 mlihotz@archerlaw.com

856.857.2795

Ellis I. Medoway
Partner

 emedoway@archerlaw.com

856.354.3092

Jennie A. Owens
Partner

 jowens@archerlaw.com

856.354.3134

Amy Pearl
Associate

 apearl@archerlaw.com

856.857.2790

Jeffrey M. Scott
Partner

 jscott@archerlaw.com

215.279.9692
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Jamie A. Slimm
Partner

 jslimm@archerlaw.com

856.354.3091
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